FL053
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® CURVALUME® XP™ ECO®
Fluorescent Lamps
•  EXtended Performance OCTRON CURVALUME T8 ECO
•  Average rated life — 24,000 hours on rapid start and
programmed rapid start and 18,000 hours on instant start
–  20% longer than conventional T8 lamps

QUICK 60+ warranty for details
and restrictions.
Ordering Guide
FBO 32 / 8 35 XP / 6 / ECO®
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 85 CRI 30 = 3000K EXtended 6 = 6 inch ECOLOGIC®
Bent 31 or 35 = 3500K Performance or 1 5/8"
OCTRON® 32 watts 41 = 4100K leg spacing
if 1 5/8", not included
System Comparison
2' x 2' Fixture (Two Lamps)
Mean Relative
Ballast System System Light System Relative
Lamp Type Ballast Factor Wattage Lumens1 Output Power Life
FB40/CW/6/SS/ECO E.S. Magnetic 0.88 72 3935 100% 100% 100%
FB40/D41/6/SS/ECO E.S. Magnetic 0.88 72 4325 110% 100% 100%
FBO32/741/6/ECO QT2X32/LP 0.77 51 3850 98% 71% 83%
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO QT2X32/LP 0.77 51 4245 108% 71% 100%
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO QT2X32 0.90 59 4960 126% 82% 100%
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO QT2X32/PLUS 1.20 78 6610 168% 108% 100%
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO QTP2X32/PSN 0.88 60 4850 123% 83% 133%
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO QTP2X32/PSX 0.71 46 3910 99% 64% 133%
1Mean lumen information provided at 7200 hours to allow comparison with T12 lamps
2' X 2' Fixture, Three Lamps (1 5/8" OCTRON CURVALUME vs DULUX® L)
Mean Relative
Ballast System System Light System Relative
Lamp Type Ballast Factor Wattage Lumens1 Output Power Life
FT40/DL/841/RS QT3X40DL (IS) 0.96 110 7800 100% 100% 100%
FT40/DL/841/RS QTP3X40TT5 PSN 0.88 110 7150 92% 100% 133%
FBO31/841 QT3X32/LP 0.77 73 5790 74% 66% 100%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QT3X32/LP 0.77 73 6090 78% 66% 120%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QT3X32 0.90 84 7115 91% 76% 120%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QT4X32 1.00 92 7910 101% 83% 120%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QT3X32/PLUS 1.18 109 9330 120% 99% 120%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QTP3X32/PSN2 0.88 812 6960 89% 74% 160%
FBO31/841XP/ECO QTP3X32/PSX2 0.71 702 5615 72% 64% 160%
1 Mean lumen information provided at 8000 hours
2 For 277V input with 120V, PSN wattage is 84 and PSX is 72
A
C
B
Technical Information
200	 300	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900
Wavelength (mm)
FBO31/830/XP or FBO32/830/XP
R
el
at
iv
e
P
ow
er
200	 300	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900
Wavelength (mm)
FBO31/835/XP or FBO32/835/XP
R
el
at
iv
e
P
ow
er
200	 300	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900
Wavelength (mm)
FBO31/841/XP or FBO32/841/XP
R
el
at
iv